The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG,
Inc. and any use of such marks by Anker Innovations Limited is under license. Other trademarks
and trade names are those of their respective owners.
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. Turn On / Off

'
ON Press and hold for more than 1 second -Q- Flashing blue once

|
OFF Press and hold for 3 seconds -@- Flashing red once
v

Charging

To preserve battery lifespan, fully
charge at least once every 45 days

-@- Flashing red

Low battery

@ Steadyred

Charging

(O Steady blue

Fully charged

Press and hold for more
than 4 seconds

Enter pairing mode

Press and hold for more
than 4 seconds

Un-pair connected device
and re-enter pairing
mode

Rapidly flashing blue

Pairing mode

Steady blue (For 1.5
seconds)

Connected to a device

01 English

Controls

i) Q

[> Press Play / pause [> Answer / End call
+ Pressand  Next track Press Put curr.ent call on hold and
hold for answer incoming call
- 1second Previous track D Reject call
+ /= Press Volume up / down Press and SW{tch between held call and
active call
hold for
0 1second Transfer a call between
kﬁ headphones and mobile phone
.
> Press and Activate Siri / 'Q' Slow flashing blue On a call
hold for other voice control s
1second software 'Q' Slow flashing blue Incoming call

Ek Equalizer Press multi-function key and volume-up key simultaneously and hold
i switch for 1 second

Specifications

E] Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Input 5V=05A Driver (full range) 6 mm x 2

Charging time 1.5 hours Frequency response 20 Hz - 20 KHz

Play time (varies by
volume level and content)
Weight (¢istd hmotnost
produktu)

10 hours Bluetooth version V4.2

17 g/ 0.6 oz Range 10m/33f

Impedance 16 Q

English 02



Zapnout / vypnout

— V > s
ZAPNOUT Stisknéte a podrZte alespon na -O- Blikne mode jednou
1sekundu
|
VYPNOUT Stisknéte a podrzte na 3 sekundy -@- Blikne cervené jednou
v

Nabijeni

reproduktor alespon jednou kazdych
45 dnd zcela nabit

Zivotnost baterie ochrénite tak, Ze nechéte

-@- Blika cerveng Témeér vybitd baterie

° vatlvcerz/eme 5 Nabfjent
neprerusovangé
O  Sviti modre PIné nabito

Stisknéte a podrzte

alespoft na 4 sekundy Prejit do rezimu pérovanf

Zrusit parovani pripojeného
zatizeni a znovu prejit do
rezimu parovani

Stisknéte a podrzte
alespon na 4 sekundy

Rychle blika modfe Rezim parovani

B oviad

E,

N

> Stisknout Prehrat / pozastavit

+ Stisknéte
apodrzte na

PFisti skladba

Pfijmout / ukonc¢it hovor

Odlozit soucasny hovor

Stisknout a pfijmout pfichozi hovor

- Tsekundu  Predchozi skladba
. Hlasitost zvysit /
+/ = Stisknout snizit

0

Odmitnout hovor

Pfepnout mezi odlozenym
Stisknéte hovorem a aktivnim hovorem
a podrzte na
1sekundu

Pfenést hovor mezi sluchatky
a mobilnim telefonem

Stisknéte Aktivovat Siri / jiny
[> apodrzte na software ovladant
1sekundu hlasem

_6- Pomalu blikd

. Probiha hovor
v modfe

' o
-O- Pomalu blika PFichozi hovor

0 modre
ﬁi Spinac Stisknéte soucasné multifunkéni tlacitko a tlacitko zvysenf hlasitosti
i ekvalizéru a podrzte je 1sekundu
Specifikace

El Specifikace mohou byt bez predchoziho upozornéni zménény.

Sviti modre
nepreruované (po
1,5 sekundy)

Pripojeno k zafizenf

03 Cestina

Vstup 5V=05A Membréna (cely rozsah) 6 mm x 2
Doba nabijeni 1,5 hodiny Frekvenéni rozsah 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Doba prehravani (lisi se .

podle hlasitosti a obsahu) 10 hodin Verze Bluetooth V4.2

Hmotnost 17¢g Dosah 10 mt
Impedance 16 Q
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Taend/sluk

Tryk og hold nede i mere end A o4
TANDT 1 sekund Q Blinker bl3t én gang
|
SLUKKET Tryk og hold nede i 3 sekunder ~ -@- Blinker redt én gang
v

Opladning

Oplad batteriet helt mindst én gang med
halvanden maneds mellemrum for at
bevare batteriets levetid.

|
-@- Blinker radt

Lavt batteriniveau

@ Lyserradt

Opladning

O Lyserblat

Fuldt opladet

Tryk og hold nede i
mere end 4 sekunder

Starter parringstilstand

Tryk og hold nede i
mere end 4 sekunder

Fiern parringen mellem
tilsluttet enhed, og start
parringstilstand igen

Blinker hurtigt blat

Parringstilstand

Lyser blat (i1,5
sekunder)

Tilsluttet til en enhed

Kontrolelementer

r

N

[> Tryk

Afspil / pause

D Besvar / afslut opkald

Indgaende opkald

Tryk og Seet aktuelt opkald pa hold, og
+ hold nede i Nezste nummer Tryk besvar indgdende opkald
- Tsekund  Forrige nummer Afvis opkald
Skift mellem opkaldet pa hold og
— Tryk
+/ Y Lydstyrke op / ned Trykog  det aktive opkald
hold nede
: Overfor et opkald mellem
1sekund .
k_f_) hovedtelefoner og mobiltelefon
L Blinker langsomt .
- . Taler i telefon
> YK akdiver Sir/ anden D bt
hold nede stemmestyringssoftware '
1 sekund yring: -O- Blinker langsomt
v

blat

kontakt  nede il sekund

@\ Equalizer- Tryk pa multifunktionsknappen og lydstyrke op samtidigt, og hold dem

Specifikationer

El Specifikationerne kan ndres uden varsel.

Driver (fuldt

Indgang SV=05A frekvensomrade) 6mm>x2
Opladningstid 1,5 timer Frekvenskurve 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Afspilningstid (varierer afhzengigt 10 timer Bluetooth-version V4.2

af lydstyrke og indhold)

Veegt (produktets nettovaegt) 17¢g

Raekkevidde 10 m/33ft

Impedans 16 Q
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. Ein-/Ausschalten

'
EIN Langer als 1 Sekunde lang gedrtickt halten -Q- Blinkt einmal blau

AUS 3 Sekunden lang gedriickt halten -@- Blinkt einmal rot

Das Laden

El Um die Akkulebensdauer zu bewahren,

mindestens alle 45 Tage vollstandig laden.

'
-@- Blinkt rot Niedriger Akkustand
'
\-B . Leuchtet rot Laden
(O Leuchtetblau  Vollstandig aufgeladen

Koppeln mit lhrem Gerat

Mindestens
4 Sekunden lang
gedrickt halten

Kopplungsmodus
aktivieren

Mindestens Gerateverbindung
4 Sekunden lang aufheben und wieder den
gedrickt halten Kopplungsmodus aktivieren

Blinkt schnell blau Kopplungsmodus

Leuchtet blau (1,5 Mit einem Gerat
Sekunden lang) verbunden

07 Deutsh

Die Steuerung
T Q

(>  Dricken Wiedergabe / Anruf annehmen / beenden
Pause >
1Sekunde  Nchster Titel Driicken Aktue.Hem Anruf auf Halten setzen
lang gedriickt und eingehenden Anruf annehmen
halten Vorheriger Titel D Anruf ablehnen
. . Zwischen gehaltenen und aktiven
— Dricken
+/ Lauter / leiser TSekunde  aprifen wechseln
lang gedriickt — - -
0 halten Einen Anruf zwischen Kopfhérern
9 und Handy tbertragen
1Sekunde S/ andere _é_ Blinkt langsam = o\ o
[>  lang gedriickt Sprachsteue- ! blau
halten rungssoftware _é_ Blinkt langsam  Eingehender
aktivieren V blau Anruf

ﬁ( Equalizer- Multifunktionstaste und Taste ,Lautstérke erhéhen” gleichzeitig
i Schalter driicken und 1 Sekunde lang gedriickt halten

Technische Daten

El Anderungen der technischen Daten ohne Vorankiindigung vorbehalten

Treiber (volle

Eingang 5V=05A Reichweite) 6 mm x 2
Ladedauer 1,5 Stunden Frequenzgang 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Wiedergabedauer (je nach .
Lautstéirke und Inhalt) 10 Stunden Bluetooth-Version V4.2
Gewicht . .
(Produktnettogewicht) 7e RelEinciie O
Impedanz 16 Q
Deutsh 08
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Virran kytkeminen Paalle/Pois

'
PAALLE Pida painettuna yli sekunnin ajan -(O- Vilkkuu kerran sinisens
v
'
POIS Pid4 painettuna kolmen sekunnin ajan -@- Vilkkuu kerran punaisena
'

Lataaminen

sen tdyteen vahintaan 45 paivan vélein.

Voit pidentda akun kayttdaikaa lataamalla

Vilkkuu punaisena
varaustaso

Palaa punaisena  Lataa

_é_ Akun alhainen
o
O

Palaa sinisena Ladattu

Pariliitoksen muodostaminen laitteeseen

Ohjaimet
T Q

Pida painettuna yli

neljn sekunnin ajan Siirry pariliitostilaan

[> Paina Toista/keskeyta > Vastaa/Lopeta puhelu
. Aseta nykyinen puhelu pitoon
+ s painettuna Seuraava kappale Paina ja vastaa saapuvaan puheluun
sekunnin ajan
- Edellinen kappale > Hylkaa puhelu
+ Paina Lisdd/vahenna Pida Vaihda pidossa oleva puhelu
/ aanenvoimakkuutta painettuna aktiiviseen puheluun
0 sekymmn Siirrd puhelu kuulokkeista
S-_) ajan matkapuhelimeen tai toisin pain
' - -
I -O- \/Mkkuuﬂhltaast\ Puhelu kesken
D> Pida painettuna Aktivoi Siri / muu v sinisend
sekunnin ajan  puheohjausohjelmisto ! Vilkkuu hitaasti
-O- M Saapuva puhelu
T sinisena
@\ Taajuuskorjaimen Pida monitoimipainiketta ja d&nenvoimakkuuden lisdyspainiketta
valitsin painettuina yhden sekunnin ajan
Tekniset tiedot

Katkaise pariliitos
laitteeseen ja siirry
uudelleen pariliitostilaan

Pidé painettuna yli
neljan sekunnin ajan

El Tekniset tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillista ilmoitusta.

Vilkkuu nopeasti

S Pariliitostila
sinisend

Palaa sinisena (1,5

sekuntia) Liitetty laitteeseen

Tulo 5V=05A Kaiutin (koko&anialue) 6 mm x 2
Latausaika 1,5 tuntia Taajuusvaste 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Toistoaika (vaihtelee

&anenvoimakkuuden ja 10 tuntia Bluetooth-versio V4.2

toistettavan siséllén mukaan)

1M Suomi

Paino (tuotteen nettopaino) 17 g / 0,6 unssia ~ Kantama 10 m / 33 jalkaa

Impedanssi 16 Q

Suomi 12



Allumer / éteindre

Allumé

Maintenir appuyé pendant 1 seconde

'
-(O- Bleu clignotant une fois
v

Eteint Maintenir appuyé pendant 3 secondes

1
-@- Rouge clignotant une fois
'

En charge

Pour préserver la durée de vie de la
batterie, procéder a une charge compléte
au moins une fois tous les 45 jours.

'
-@- Rouge clignotant
'

Batterie faible

@ Rouge fixe

En charge

. Coupler avec votre

(O Bleufixe

Chargés

périphérique

Maintenir appuyé
pendant plus de
4 secondes

Entrer en mode de couplage

Maintenir appuyé
pendant plus de
4 secondes

Découpler le périphérique
connecté et entrer a nouveau
en mode de couplage

E Commandes

iF,

<

D Répondre / Mettre fin a 'appel

Mettre en attente I'appel en cours

Appuyer et répondre a un appel entrant

[> Appuyer Lecture / pause
+ Maintenir Piste suivante
appuyé pendant
1seconde

Piste précédente

Augmenter/
diminuer le volume

+/ = Appuyer

0

D Rejeter |'appel

Maintenir Passer d'un appel en attente a un

appuyé appel actif
pendant  Transférer un appel entre les
1seconde

écouteurs et le téléphone portable

Maintenir Activer Siri / un
> appuyé pendant autre logiciel de
Tseconde contréle vocal

-O- Bleu clignotant

|
v lentement Appel en cours

-O- Bleu clignotant ~ Appel entrant
T

ﬁ\ Commutateur
kN d'égaliseur

Maintenir appuyées les touches multi-fonction et d'augmentation de
volume simultanément pendant 1 seconde

Spécifications techniques

El Les spécifications sont susceptibles d'étre modifiées sans préavis.

Bleu clignotant
rapidement

Mode de couplage

Bleu fixe (pendant
1,5 seconde)

Connectés a un périphérique

Entrée 5V=05A  Pilote (gamme compléte) 6 mm x 2
Temps de charge 1,5 heure Réponse de fréquence 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Durée de lecture (varie en

fonction du niveau sonore et 10 heures Version Bluetooth V4.2

du contenu)

Poids (poids net du produit) 17 g Portée 10m

13 Francais

Impédance 16 Q

Francais 14



Accensione/Spegnimento

'
ON [> :);eer:jr:zs tenere premuto per -(O- Blulampeggiante una volta
OFF Premere e tenere premuto per Rosso lampeggiante una volta

3 secondi

Inricarica

Per preservare il ciclo di vita della batteria,
El ricaricare completamente almeno una volta

E Comandi
¥ Q

Riproduzione/

ogni 45 giorni
'
-@- Rosso lampeggiante  Batteria scarica
'
@ Rosso fisso In ricarica
O Blufisso Ricarica completata

. Associazione con il dispositivo

15 ltaliano

Premere e tenere
premuto per piti di
4 secondi

Attivazione della modalita di
associazione

Premere e tenere  Interrompere |'associazione del
premuto per pit di dispositivo collegato e attivare di
4 secondi nuovo la modalita di associazione

Premere Risposta/Fine chiamata
Pausa D
Mettere in attesa la chiamata in

Premere e tenere .
+ Brano successivo Premere corso e rispondere alla chiamata

premuto per 1 .

in arrivo

—— secondo -
- Brano precedente Rifiutare una chiamata

P Aumento/ B Passare da una chiamata in attesa
+/ = fremere diminuzione P a una chiamata attiva

volume remere e u
tenere premuto
U per 1secondo Trasferire una chiamata dalla
\_H cuffia al telefono
. * Blu lampeggiante Chiamata in

Premere e Attivare Siri o 5 lento corso
> tenere premuto altro software di v

per 1secondo  controllo vocale -0)- » Chiamata in

Q Blu lampeggiante arrivo
ﬁt Interruttore Premere contemporaneamente il tasto multifunzione e il tasto volume su
K equalizzatore e tenerli premuti per 1 secondo
Specifiche
El le specifiche sono soggette a modifiche senza preavviso

Ingresso 5V=05A  Driver (gamma completa) 6mm x 2
Tempo di ricarica 1,5 ore Risposta in frequenza 20 Hz - 20 KHz

Blu lampeggiante

Modalita di associazione
veloce

Blu fisso (per 1,5

. Connesso a un dispositivo
secondi)

Tempo di riproduzione
(varia a seconda del livello di 10 ore Versione Bluetooth V4,2
volume e del contenuto)

Peso (peso netto prodotto) 17 g Portata 10m

Impedenza 16 Q

Italiano 16



Encender / apagar

ENCENDIDO
segundo

Mantenga pulsado durante mas de 1 _<'>_

Un parpadeo azul

APAGADO

Mantenga pulsado durante 3 segundos -.- Un parpadeo rojo
[

Para conservar la vida util de |a bateria,
cérguela por completo al menos una vez
cada 45 dias

Parpadeo rojo Bateria baja

Rojo fijo Carga

O

Azul fijo Carga completa

Emparejar con el dispositivo

Mantenga pulsado
durante mas de 4
segundos

Acceder al modo de
emparejamiento

E Controles

IF

N

Reproducir /
pausar

[> Pulse

Responder / finalizar llamada

Mantenga Siguiente pista Poner la llamada actual en espera y
pulsado durante responder a la llamada entrante
- Tsegundo Pista anterior Rechazar llamada
+/= Pulse Subir / bajar Mantenga Camb\ar entre llamada en espera
volumen y activa
0 durante 1 Transferir una llamada entre los
L_g auriculares y el teléfono movil
Mantenga Activar Siri / Parpadeo azul lento  Llamada en curso
otro software
> pulsado durante
de control
1segundo por voz Parpadeo azul lento Llamada entrante
E‘\ Interruptor del  Pulse la tecla multifuncidn y la tecla para subir el volumen al mismo
R ecualizador tiempo y manténgalas pulsadas durante 1 segundo
Especificaciones

Mantenga pulsado Desemparejar el dispositivo
durante mds de 4  conectado y volver a acceder al
segundos

modo de emparejamiento

El Las especificaciones estén sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.

Entrada 5V=05A

Controlador
(alcance total)

6mmx 2

répido

_ Parpadeo azul

Modo de emparejamiento

Tiempo de carga 1,5 horas

Respuesta en
frecuencia

20 Hz - 20 KHz

Azul fijo (durante
1,5 segundos)

Conectado a un dispositivo

Tiempo de reproduccion
(varia en funcién del nivel de 10 horas
volumen y el contenido)

Versién de Bluetooth V4.2

17 Espariol

Peso (peso neto del producto) 17 g / 0,6 oz

Alcance 10 m / 33 pies

Impedancia 16Q

Espariol 18



Liga / Desliga

'
LIGAR Pressione e segure por um - Luz azul piscando uma vez
segundo V
- " v -
DESLIGAR Pressione e segure por trés -@- Luz vermelha piscando
segundos ' uma vez
Carregando

Para preservar a vida Util da bateria,
El carregue-a totalmente pelo menos uma
vez a cada 45 dias.

Luz vermelha piscando  Bateria fraca

E Controles

Iy Q

[> Pressione Reproduzir /
Pausar

[> Atender / Encerrar chamada

i o Colocar a chamada atual em espera e
Pressione e pr6ima faixa Pressione . P
segure por atender a chamada recebida

- um segundo . Faixa anterior Rejeitar chamada

Aumentar / D Alternar entre chamada em espera e
Diminuir volume Pressione e chamada ativa

+/ = Pressione

segure por um

Luz vermelha constante Carregando

Totalmente

(O Luzazul constante
carregado

Emparelhar com seu dispositivo

0 segundo Transferir uma chamada entre o
9 telefone celular e os fones de ouvido
'
Luz azul piscando
Pressionee  Ativar Siri / outro _Q' lentamente Em chamada
D segure por umsoftware de n
segundo controle por voz 'O‘ Luz azul piscando ~ Chamada
v lentamente recebida
Ei Botdo do Pressione a tecla multifuncéo e a tecla de aumento de volume
iR equalizador  simultaneamente e segure por um segundo

Pressione e segure
por mais de quatro
segundos

Ative o modo de
emparelhamento

Especificacdes

Pressione e segure Desemparelhe o dispositivo
por mais de quatro conectado e reative o modo
segundos de emparelhamento

El Observacdo: As especificacdes estao sujeitas a alteracdes sem aviso prévio.

Entrada 5V=05A Driver(intervalo completo) 6 mm x 2

Tempo de carregamento 1,5 horas Resposta de frequéncia 20 Hz - 20 KHz

Luz azul piscando

X Modo de emparelhamento
rapidamente

Luz azul constante
(por 1,5 segundo)

Conectado a um dispositivo

Tempo de reproducéo

19 Portuguese

(varia de acordo como 10 horas Verséo do Bluetooth V4.2

volume e o contetido)

Peso (pesoliquidodo 17 /560, Intervalo 10m /33 pés
produto) /% p
Impedancia 16 Q

Portuguese 20



Sla av/pa

PA Hall intryckt i mer an 1sekund

v
-(O- Blinkar blatt en géng
v

AV Hall intryckt i 3 sekunder

-@- Blinkar rétt en ging
[}

Laddar

=

Ladda fullt minst en gang var 45:e dag for

att bevara batteriets livslangd

E Kontroller

r

N

[> Tryck pa Spela upp/pausa

+  Hallintryckt Nésta spar
_ ilsekund

B

Tryck pa

Svara/avsluta samtal

Parkera det pagaende samtalet
och besvara det inkommande
samtalet

- Féregaende spar

+/ — Tryckpd  Volym upp/ned

0

>

Avvisa samtal

Véxla mellan ett parkerat och

H&ll intrycktett aktivt samtal

iTsekund Overfor ett samtal fran

hérlurarna till mobiltelefonen

|
-@- Blinkar rott Lag batteriniva
"
@ Lyserrott Laddar
O  Lyserblatt Fulladdad

Pakoppla med din enhet

> Hall intryckt Aktivera Siri/annan
i1sekund  roststyrningsprogramvara

Blinkar langsamt

blstt | ett samtal

.(:)-
_(:>-

Blinkar langsamt Inkommande
blatt samtal

knapp i1sekund

ﬁj Equalizer-  Hall flerfunktionsknappen och volym upp-knappen intryckta samtidigt

Hall intryckt i mer
an 4 sekunder

Aktivera pakopplingslage

Specifikationer

Hall intryckt i mer
an 4 sekunder

Ta bort parkoppling och
aktivera parkopplingslage
igen

El Specifikationerna kan dndras utan féregaende meddelande

Ingang

Element (fullregister) 6 mm x 2

Blinkar snabbt blatt  Parkopplingslage

Laddningstid

Frekvensatergivning 20 Hz - 20 KHz

Lyser blatt (i1,5
sekunder)

Ansluten till en enhet

Speltid (varierar beroende pa
volymniva och innehall)

Bluetooth-version V4.2

21 Svenska

Vikt (produktens nettovikt)

Intervall

10m

Impedans

Svenska 22



. In-/uitschakelen

'
AAN Houd de knop langer dan 1 seconde -O-

Knippert één keer blauw

[> ingedrukt
Houd de knop 3 seconden lang .

uIT il -,- Knippert één keer rood

Bezig met opladen

Laad de batterij ten minste eenmaal per
El 45 dagen volledig op om te voorkomen
dat de levensduur wordt verkort.

-@- Knippert rood Batterij bijna leeg

@ Brandt rood Bezig met opladen

(O  Brandt blauw Volledig opgeladen

Koppelen met uw apparaat

Houd de knop langer
dan 4 seconden
ingedrukt

De koppelmodus starten

Ontkoppel het verbonden
apparaat en start de
koppelmodus opnieuw

Houd de knop langer
dan 4 seconden
ingedrukt

Knippert snel blauw Koppelmodus

Brandt blauw (1,5
seconde)

Verbonden met een
apparaat

23 Nederlands

Bedieningselementen

i)

N

Afspelen / -

[> Druk op pauzeren D Oproep aannemen / beéindigen
Houd de  Volgende Huidige oproep in de wacht zetten en
knop 1 nummer Drukop binnenkomende oproep beantwoorden
seconde i i
ingedrukt Vorig nummer D Oproep weigeren

+/ _ Drukop Volume omhoog Houd de  Schakelen tussen‘ een oproep in de

/ omlaag knop1  wacht en een actieve oproep
O .seconde Wisselen tussen koptelefoon en
L_|_) ingedrukt  mopiele telefoon voor een oproep
! Knippert langzaam ..
Houd de Activate Siri -O- PP & Tijdens een oproep
> knopt ) v blauw

seconde / other voice ' Knippert langzaam
ingedrukt control software -Q- bl Inkomende oproep

@\ Equalizer-  Druk tegelijk op de multifunctionele toets en volumetoets en houd ze 1
schakelaar seconde ingedrukt

Specificaties

El Opmerking: Specificaties zijn onderhevig aan verandering zonder kennisgeving.

Ingang 5V=05A Driver (full range) 6mmx 2
Oplaadtijd 1,5 uur Frequentierespons 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Afspeeltijd (verschilt per 10 uur Bluetooth-versie V4.2

volume en bestand)

Gewicht (nettogewicht .

) 17g/06 oz Bereik 10m/33ft
Impedantie 16 Q

Nederlands 24



Sla av/pa

v
PA Trykk pé og hold nede i mer enn 1sekund =)~ Blinker blatt én gang
v

AV Trykk pa og hold nede i 3 sekunder

'
-@- Blinker redt én gan
gang
'

Lader

Lad helt opp minst én gang hver 45. dag
for & opprettholde batterilevetiden

'
-@- Blinker radt
"

Lavt batteri

. Lyser kontinuerlig redt  Lading

(O Lyser kontinuerlig blatt  Fulladet

Par med enheten din

Trykk pa og hold nede i
mer enn 4 sekunder

Ga inn i paringsmodus

Trykk pa og hold nede
mer enn 4 sekunder

Ga ut av paringsmodus til
den tilkoblede enheten,
og ga panyttinni
paringsmodus

Blinker raskt blatt

Paringsmodus

Lyser kontinuerlig blatt
(i 1,5 sekunder)

Koblet til en enhet

25 Norsk

E Kontroller
¥ Q

[> Trykk pa  Spill/pause > Svar/avslutt samtale
+ Trykk pa % Neste spor Trykk pé Sett gJeIduehde samtale pa vent,
hold nede i og svar pa innkommende anrop
- 1sekund Forrige spor Avvis samtale
o Bytt mellom ventende samtale

- Trykk pa
+/ P Volum opp/ned Trykk p& og 08 aktiv samtale

hold nede i Overfor en samtale

@_) Tsekund  mellom hodetelefonene og
mobiltelefon
s -
Trykk pa og y 'Q' E:;ter sakte | en samtale
> hold nede i 1 Aktiver Siri / annen
sekund talekontrollprogramvare _6_ Blinker sakte  Innkommende
0 blatt anrop
ﬁ( Bryter for  Trykk pa multifunksjonstasten og tasten for a gke volumet samtidig
4 utjevning  og hold nede i 1sekund

Spesifikasjoner

El Spesifikasjonene kan endres uten varsel

Stremtilforsel 5V=05A Driver (hele serien) 6 mm x 2
Ladetid 1,5 timer Frekvensrespons 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Avspllllﬂgnstld‘(varlerer etter 10 timer Bluetooth-versjon V4.2
volumnivé og innhold)
Vekt (nettovekt for produkt) 17 g Utvalg 10m
Impedans 16 Q
Norsk 26
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BknioueHune / BbiK/IlOUEHNE

BKJ1. Haxxmute 1 yaepxusaiite 1 cekyHay

Oﬂl/lH pa3 MuUraeT CMHUM
CBETOM

BbIKII.

Haxmute 1 ygepxusaiite 3 cekyHabl =

OpavH pa3 MuraeT KpacHbIM
cBeToM

3apAagka

He pexe Yem

Y1066 NPOANUTL CPOK CAIYKObI
aKKyMyNATOPa, NONHOCTbLIO 3apAXxaliTe ero

Kaxble 45 nHen

CBETOM

aKKymynaTopa

CBETOM

[opuT KpacHbIM

3apaaka

fopuT CUHVIM
cBeToMm

_6_ MwuraeT KpacHbiM - HW3KMI 3apag
]

AKKYMyNATOP 3apsKeH
NONHOCTbKO

. ConpseHne C yCTponCTBOM

Haxmnite n
yaepxvalite 6onee
4 cexkyHp

[Nepeiigute B pexunm
conpsxeHuna

Haxmute n
ynepxvisaiite 6onee
4 cexkyHa

OTMEHUTb conpsxeHue C
YCTPOWCTBOM WM MOBTOPHO
BOWTU B PEXMM COMPAXKEHUA

BbICTPO MUraeT cuHm
ugeTom

Pexwm con pAXeHMA

MocToAHHO ropuTt
CWHUM CBETOM (B
TeyeHue 1,5 cekyHa)

[NopKnioYeHo K yCTPOUCTBY

31 Pycckuin

DnemeHTbl ynpasBieHuna

5

N

OpHo Bocnpown3sepnenue /
[> OT8eTUTL / 3aBEPLIMTL BbI3OB
Haxatne naysa
Moctasuts TeKyLMM BbI30OB Ha
Haxmure " .
+ M Cnepyiowuit Tpek OaHO HaxaTeyaepxaHie 1 OTBETUTL Ha BXOAALLNI
yoepxnsavTte
BbI30B
— 1 cexkyHay -
- Mpeabiaywnii Tpek OTKNOHWTb BbI30B

OpHo
+/_ HaxaTve

rPOMKOCTH

Yeenuuetve /
YyMeHblUeHve

MepeknioueHve mexay
yOoepxunBaembiM 1N akTUBHbLIM

Haxxvnte v gpisoBamm

0

YHEPHKVBANTE MepepanpasnsiiTe BbI308b MEXY

1 cexkyHay

HayLHUKaM 11 MOBUNbHBIM
TenedoHom

AKTVBaUMA
Haxmure n .
D nepKBaliTe Siri / ppyroro
K MO ronocosoro
1 cekyHay

ynpasnexva

_(:>_

BoinonHaetca
BbI30B

MeganetHo muraet
CYHWM CBETOM

MuraeT cuHum

BxoaAwwi 81308
cseTom AR

3KBanaisepa

MepeknioyatensHaxmmTe MHOrOGYHKLIMOHabHYIO KNaBuLLY 1 KNaBuLLy yBennyeHna
rPOMKOCTV OIHOBPEMEHHO U YAEpXWBaiiTe nX 1 cekyHay

TexHnueckue XapaKTepucTtnkn

El TexH14eCKne xapaKTepuCTUKL MOTYT BbiTb M3MEHEHbI 6e3 NPe/BapPUTENBHOTO YBEAOMIEHMA,

AvHamuk

BxopgHas MOLHOCTD 5V=05A . 6 MM X 2
(lLUMPOKONONOCHBI)
YactotHasa
Bpems 3apagkun 1,5 yaca XapaKTepucTUKa 20 My—-20 Ky
Bpems BocnpounsseaeHns
(3aBUCUT OT YPOBHA FPOMKOCTU 1 10 yacos Bepcus Bluetooth V4.2
BOCNp 0 MaTep! )
Bec (macca HeTTO ) 171/ 0,6 yHuun pa6oTbi 10m/ 33 dyTa
Conpotuenexne 16 Q

Pycckuin 32



s iy / Qs s e [
e Q IF|

saaly3 50 G ol sy == a5 4l el ) ety Jaiall
" D
saalyige geadl ool ey @)= 0153 53al ) iy Jakuall i il Al el [ Al o 20 D S ) [ das L D
! ’ Y1 48 el A p
) 38 ey 2 iyl
33,5l A e 35l Al el il )\)«;ug el +
AL b Sl il i RG]
LY 38 Aalla (p Jyasl > [ Cigaall (5 siasa g
. Bl o O O (S 5hna 28 .
;,yu@wv‘@)w1ﬁ&LuEli LG, el emia Ll +/'
G Y1 e saal ; Bl ) iy
e N Slel o RIS s 5]y i 0
-@®- Jsanall il 5 v

adie Ay jadl i (s siee a5 yaal

" \

- . A b ehwgmds oyl -O-

) 3 i O EXCPS .
ol ad el @ i Lo Sif [ oSl ol ) peiady Jaall

\Y

o . ) ' GAY sl Bl 4 5
ol Je) sy O 525 e el s G -Q- ’
&5 ) b gaall (s s @) ) s gl aamial) 3l e dasall @l
A S gl (8 O gaall (5 slse @d ) ) e g ailla gl o JJE‘- Qo e ﬁf
saal 5 4l sadl ) iy

bl sall

SEY ety Lzl

Y g & Jsaall N
OB s A Ui D54 o Sl 050 e kil A s liaal sal) of ade [=]

d;—a',dl J&jli;‘ﬂ. ‘:Lf! SSY ) ey Jasall
eeslds :‘:)w:' 54 o 6mm x 2 (JalS Gl il geali s 5V=05A Jasy)
20 Hz - 20 KHz 23l Alas el 15 o) e
. Gy caliny) Jal) 8
) aa) L
. i oms ol V4.2 Bluetooth Llxal el 10 5 il gl B 5 )
&= ol 800 (O
Sems dst i Gl O - 10m/33ft Gl 17g/ 0.6 oz (Al giall (535) 0550
(U5 1,5 3:d) 16 Q 6 gladl)
el 34

33 4yl



Customer Service

Z&kaznicky servis | Kundeservice | Kundenservice | 122 —1R— I | Asiakaspalvelu
Service Client | Servizio ai Clienti | Atencion al Cliente | Servigo de Apoio ao Cliente | Kundservice
Klantenservice | Kundeservice | ZARSZHF | DAHIA | Obcnyxmisanme kmerTos | ekl 4t

18-month limited warranty
18 mésicni omezena zaruka | 18 maneders begrenset garanti

18 Monate beschrankte Herstellergarantie | 185 B4REE | 18 kuukauden rajoitettu takuu

Garantie limitée de 18 mois | Garanzia limitata 18 mesi | Garantia limitada de 18 meses
18 meses de garantia limitada | 18 manaders begransad garanti

18 maanden beperkte garantie | 18-maneders begraenset garanti i

18 BRRER | 187HE EE | OrpaHnuerHan rapaHTiA Ha 18 MecALeB | s2saa | el 18 Alea

@ Lifetime technical support
Dozivotni technicka podpora | Teknisk stotte i apparatets levetid

Lebenslanger technischer Support | 7% Z#4/L%R— b | Elinikdinen tekninen tuki
Support technique a vie | Supporto tecnico avita | Asistencia técnica de por vida

Suporte técnico ao longo da vida Gtil do produto. | Teknisk support under hela livslangden
Levenslang technisch support | Teknisk support under produktets samlede levetid
AEEREFF | TexHnueckan nogaepka Ha BeCb CPOK Skcnnyataumm | B4 7|& X
shall 20 il aeall

support@anker.com

+1(800) 988 7973 (US) Mon-Fri 9:00 - 17:00 (PT)
% +44(0) 1604 936200 (UK) Mon-Fri 6:00 - 11:00 (GMT)

+49 (0) 69 9579 7960 (DE) Mon-Fri 6:00 - 11:00

+810344557823 (B ) B - £ 9:00 - 17:00

+86 400 0550 036 (FRE) A—ZEAEH 9:00-17:30

+82-2-6464-7088 (2t=) H~2 9:00-17:30

Qualcomm aptX Technical specifications

Compression ratio: 4:1

Word Depth: Support 16bit and 24bit
Decoding delay: Sample Rate 48kHZ<2ms
Dynamic range: 16bit>92dB, 24bit>120dB
Data rates: 352kbps

Decode mode: Stereo

Qualcomm aptX is a product of Qualcomm Technologies International, Ltd. Qualcomm is a
trademark of Qualcomm Incorporated, registered in the United States and other countries, used
with permission. aptX is a trademark of Qualcomm Technologies International, Ltd., registered in
the United States and other countries, used with permission.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the radio equipment type A3402 is in
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is
available at the following internet address:

https://www.anker.com/products

Maximum output power: 5.3dBm
Frequency band: 2.4G band (2.4000GHz-2.4835GHz)

Anker Innovation Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road,Mongkok, Kowloon, HongKong

For FAQs and more information, please visit:

anker.com/support _

)

° @Anker Official @AnkerOfficial
@Anker Japan @Anker_JP
@Anker Deutschland

e @Anker



